DocuSign Envelope ID: 0OEBDEE16-00AB-414F-8C54-6B7DCB32C0A5

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No._ 1
Date 9/28/2021
EDF # 21-041
Contract No. MISC-2021-39 for the following public work: Eagle Viewing Area Flag
Pole & Spot Light between Poellinger Electric Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
5/28/2021, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
NA

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
Line 11 —LED Lamps $17.61 EA ($17.61 @ 12 lamps) - $211.32
Line 12 — Pole Assembly $75.00 EA ($75.00 @ 1 Pole) - $75.00
Line 13 — Quartzite Box $497.26 EA ($497.26 @ 1 Box) - $497.26
Line 14 — UF Cable $4.06 LF ($4.06 @ 60 LF) — $243.60
Line 15 — Mis. Electrical Items $516.06 LS ($516.06 @ 1 LS) - $516.06

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $19.978.33
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $0.00
Contract price increased by additions------=---- $1.543.24
Net Beduetions or Additions (Strike out one) $1.543.24
Revised Contract Price $21,521.57
W% @ APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS
Thine, Ry aroe B2
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62,0951 Qisfned by:

Valerie Fesske

DD25990851DE4TE

Controller




		2021-10-04T06:29:59-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




